NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(Categorical)

TO: Governor's Office of Planning and Research FROM: State Water Resources Control Board State Clearinghouse Office P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Mendocino District Office 50 D St., Ste. 200 Santa Rosa, CA 95404-4769

SCH#:

WATER SYSTEM #: 2810012

PROJECT TITLE: Operation of Pacific Union College (PUC) – Water Storage Tanks Replacement Project (Project)

LEAD AGENCY: State Water Resources Control Board **CONTACT PERSON:** Sheri Miller PHONE NUMBER: (707) 576-2145

PROJECT LOCATION: Airport Way, Angwin, Napa County

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PUC proposes to replace four existing 400,000 gallon water storage tanks with new bolted steel water storage tanks of the same size. The project will include the demolition and removal of the existing water tanks, and the construction of new water tanks.

PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT AND CARRYING OUT PROJECT: This is to advise that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) has determined that the Project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act and will issue a drinking water supply permit for the operation of the above described Project. A record of permit issuance for the Project is available to the general public at the State Water Board, Division of Drinking Water District Office noted above.

Categorical Exemption Status:

- **Class 1 Existing Facilities**
- (California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15301)
- \boxtimes Class 2 Replacement or Reconstruction
- (California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 153012) Class 3 New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures \square
- (California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15303) \square Class 4 Minor Alterations to Land
- (California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15304) **Class 6 Information Collection**
 - (California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Division 6, Chapter 3, Article 19, Section 15306)

Reason why Project is exempt: The Project is a replacement of existing storage tanks of substantially the same size.

Signature:

Date: 16/2019

Name: Sheri Miller

Title: District Engineer

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 1 9 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE